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                      2013 Section VIII Cross Country 

             State Qualifying Meet  Race Girls State Qualifier 

                 ============== 5 Kilometers============= 

                    Bethpage State Park       11/2/2013 

                            Results by Bob Beer 

                               State Class B 

Place TmPl Numb Name                Gr School           Time    St     

===== ==== ==== =================== == ================ ======= ==  

    1    1 1812 Steph Gerland       10 Garden City HS   18:36.6  B  I  

    2    2 1811 Jen Gerland         11 Garden City HS   19:19.5  B  I  

    3      1893 Daniela LoCastro    10 Cold Spring Harb 19:36.2  B  I  

    4    3 1076 Stacie Nadel        11 North Shore HS   19:44.7  B  T  

    5    4 1080 Alexandra Osman     12 North Shore HS   19:48.2  B  T  

    6    5 1075 Monica Morra        10 North Shore HS   19:49.3  B  T  

    7    6 1773 Megan Gordon         9 Wantagh HS       19:50.3  B  I  

    8    7 1774 Avery Kratzer       12 Wantagh HS       19:51.2  B  I  

    9    8 1087 Diana Vizza         10 North Shore HS   19:56.0  B  T  

   10    9 1059 Stephanie Bazan     10 North Shore HS   20:06.3  B  T  

   11      1315 Nicole Connolly     12 Division Avenue  20:07.3  B     

   12   10 1615 Madison McGlone     12 JFK Bellmore HS  20:21.8  B     

   13   11 1807 Caroline Ferri      11 Garden City HS   20:25.4  B     

   14   12 1101 Sarah Morgan        10 Floral Park HS   20:35.0  B     

   15   13 1671 Olivia Plansker      8 Manhasset HS     20:54.2  B     

   16   14 1667 Catherine Matteo    10 Manhasset HS     20:57.0  B     

   17   15 1808 Laurel Fisher       11 Garden City HS   21:02.5  B     

   18   16 1572 Juliette Milman     10 Jericho HS       21:02.9  B     

   19      1474 Kathryn Veron       12 Carey HS         21:08.5  B     

   20   17 1817 Sarah Rubino        12 Garden City HS   21:11.1  B     

   21   18 1566 Celeste Traub        9 Jericho HS       21:13.3  B     

   22   19 1644 Maya Mualem          9 Great Neck North 21:13.9  B     

   23   20 1396 Lauren McDonough    12 South Side HS    21:16.1  B     

   24   21 1678 Catherine Weppler   12 Manhasset HS     21:18.4  B     

   25   22 1088 Katherine Doering   11 North Shore HS   21:19.6  B  T  

   26   23 1620 Alexis Tillman      10 JFK Bellmore HS  21:22.9  B     

   27   24 1078 Morgan Nerud        10 North Shore HS   21:27.1  B  T  

   28   25 1410 Molly Quinn         10 South Side HS    21:32.1  B     

   29   26 1777 Marisa Polack       11 Wantagh HS       21:34.9  B     

   30      1173 Grace Blinkoff      10 Glen Cove HS     21:36.1  B     

   31      1028 Joanna DeSousa      10 Plainedge HS     21:40.9  B     

   32      1321 Sarah Carbonaro      9 Roslyn HS        21:42.3  B     

   33   27 1670 Paulina Parsons     12 Manhasset HS     21:44.3  B     

   34   28 1805 Emily Daempfle       9 Garden City HS   21:51.8  B     

   35      1649 Kiera Donovan       10 West Hempstead H 21:55.6  B     

   36      1329 Alyssa Neo          10 Roslyn HS        22:00.3  B     

   37   29 1661 Jennifer Cook       12 Manhasset HS     22:10.7  B     

   38   30 1602 Emily Bonanno       11 JFK Bellmore HS  22:14.9  B     

   39   31 1416 Sofia Tavella       10 South Side HS    22:16.6  B     

   40   32 1369 Caroline Mueller    12 Mineola HS       22:20.7  B     

   41   33 1198 Margaret Reid       11 Locust Valley HS 22:24.2  B     

   42   34 1604 Olivia Conlon        9 JFK Bellmore HS  22:25.3  B     

   43   35 1677 Allison Weilep      10 Manhasset HS     22:28.4  B     

   44   36 1642 Victoria Liu         9 Great Neck North 22:29.3  B     

   45   37 1782 Shea Weber          11 Wantagh HS       22:33.4  B     

   46      1175 Thais Delima         9 Glen Cove HS     22:37.7  B     

   47      1204 Brianna Pereira      9 Clarke HS        22:40.1  B     



   48      1824 Collette Davies      9 Hewlett HS       22:50.5  B     

   49      1840 Natalie Weintraub   11 Hewlett HS       22:51.6  B     

   50   38 1769 Paige Craig         12 Wantagh HS       22:52.9  B     
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   51   39 1399 Mairead Milan       11 South Side HS    22:56.4  B     

   52   40 1610 Hannah Gallo        11 JFK Bellmore HS  22:57.8  B     

   53   41 1676 Isabelle Van Roy    10 Manhasset HS     22:58.6  B     

   54   42 1107 Aswathy Vinod        9 Floral Park HS   22:59.1  B     

   55   43 1540 Fiona Comer          8 Floral Park HS   23:07.2  B     

   56   44 1780 Alyssa Soethout     11 Wantagh HS       23:18.1  B     

   57   45 1815 Katherine Mc Gannon 12 Garden City HS   23:18.4  B     

   58   46 1766 Shannon Auletta     12 Wantagh HS       23:18.6  B     

   59   47 1608 Erika Fuchs         11 JFK Bellmore HS  23:23.8  B     

   60   48 1381 Miranda D'Accordo   12 South Side HS    23:25.7  B     

   61      1692 Rebekah Buon         8 Valley Stream No 23:27.4  B     

   62   49 1404 Grace Ohanian       12 South Side HS    23:42.4  B     

   63   50 1388 Brigit Kelly         9 South Side HS    23:49.0  B     

   64   51 1609 Julia Gallati       11 JFK Bellmore HS  23:51.3  B     

   65   52 1635 Corinne Haber       12 Great Neck North 23:52.9  B     

   66   53 1647 Michelle Toker      11 Great Neck North 23:55.1  B     

   67   54 1581 Naomi Albinder      12 Jericho HS       23:57.5  B     

   68   55 1195 Kristy Jahchan       9 Locust Valley HS 24:02.1  B     

   69   56 1197 Siobhan O'Neill     11 Locust Valley HS 24:02.3  B     

   70   57 1192 Madeline Casalino   11 Locust Valley HS 24:04.0  B     

   71   58 1580 Seyun Yoon          11 Jericho HS       24:06.8  B     

   72   59 1367 Marissa Karasz      10 Mineola HS       24:12.8  B     

   73   60 1632 Juliet Freudman     12 Great Neck North 24:21.7  B     

   74   61 1567 Sabrina Wong         9 Jericho HS       24:24.7  B     

   75   62 1365 Deborah Gabbay      11 Mineola HS       24:35.6  B     

   76   63 1200 Amanda Weiss        10 Locust Valley HS 24:50.1  B     

   77   64 1573 Sylvia Peng         10 Jericho HS       25:08.1  B     

   78   65 1643 Ella Mualem         11 Great Neck North 25:10.8  B     

   79   66 1568 Cynthia Chu         10 Jericho HS       25:31.2  B     

   80   67 1102 Maeve O'Sullivan    12 Floral Park HS   25:49.3  B     

   81   68 1631 Ariela Frenkel      11 Great Neck North 25:52.9  B     

   82   69 1100 Emily McGovern      12 Floral Park HS   26:01.5  B     

   83   70 1105 Julia Smith         11 Floral Park HS   26:14.9  B     

   84      1697 Miracle Onouha       9 Valley Stream No 26:21.6  B     

   85   71 1194 Paige Gugerty       11 Locust Valley HS 26:32.9  B     

   86   72 1372 Emily Skupp         10 Mineola HS       26:51.4  B     

   87   73 1366 Briana Galimi       10 Mineola HS       28:53.9  B     

   88   74 1370 Claudia Serna       10 Mineola HS       29:07.2  B     

 

                     *********** TEAM SCORE ********** 
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                    Bethpage State Park       11/2/2013 

                            Results by Bob Beer 

                               State Class B 

 

  1.    29  North Shore HS   (19:52.9  99:24.5 0:21.6) 

=============================== 

  1      3  Stacie Nadel            19:44.7 B  

  2      4  Alexandra Osman         19:48.2 B  

  3      5  Monica Morra            19:49.3 B  

  4      8  Diana Vizza             19:56.0 B  

  5      9  Stephanie Bazan         20:06.3 B  

  6   ( 22) Katherine Doering       21:19.6 B  

  7   ( 24) Morgan Nerud            21:27.1 B  

 

  2.    46  Garden City HS   (20:07.1  100:35.1 2:34.5) 

=============================== 

  1      1  Steph Gerland           18:36.6 B  

  2      2  Jen Gerland             19:19.5 B  

  3     11  Caroline Ferri          20:25.4 B  

  4     15  Laurel Fisher           21:02.5 B  

  5     17  Sarah Rubino            21:11.1 B  

  6   ( 28) Emily Daempfle          21:51.8 B  

  7   ( 45) Katherine Mc Gannon     23:18.4 B  

 

  3.   104  Manhasset HS     (21:25.0  107:04.6 1:16.5) 

=============================== 

  1     13  Olivia Plansker         20:54.2 B  

  2     14  Catherine Matteo        20:57.0 B  

  3     21  Catherine Weppler       21:18.4 B  

  4     27  Paulina Parsons         21:44.3 B  

  5     29  Jennifer Cook           22:10.7 B  

  6   ( 35) Allison Weilep          22:28.4 B  

  7   ( 41) Isabelle Van Roy        22:58.6 B  

 

  4.   114  Wantagh HS       (21:20.6  106:42.7 3:02.6) 

=============================== 

  1      6  Megan Gordon            19:50.3 B  

  2      7  Avery Kratzer           19:51.2 B  

  3     26  Marisa Polack           21:34.9 B  

  4     37  Shea Weber              22:33.4 B  

  5     38  Paige Craig             22:52.9 B  

  6   ( 44) Alyssa Soethout         23:18.1 B  

  7   ( 46) Shannon Auletta         23:18.6 B  

 

  5.   137  JFK Bellmore HS  (21:52.6  109:22.7 2:36.0) 

=============================== 

  1     10  Madison McGlone         20:21.8 B  

  2     23  Alexis Tillman          21:22.9 B  

  3     30  Emily Bonanno           22:14.9 B  

  4     34  Olivia Conlon           22:25.3 B  

  5     40  Hannah Gallo            22:57.8 B  

  6   ( 47) Erika Fuchs             23:23.8 B  

  7   ( 51) Julia Gallati           23:51.3 B  

 

  6.   163  South Side HS    (22:17.4  111:26.9 2:09.6) 



=============================== 

  1     20  Lauren McDonough        21:16.1 B  

  2     25  Molly Quinn             21:32.1 B  

  3     31  Sofia Tavella           22:16.6 B  

  4     39  Mairead Milan           22:56.4 B  

  5     48  Miranda D'Accordo       23:25.7 B  

  6   ( 49) Grace Ohanian           23:42.4 B  

  7   ( 50) Brigit Kelly            23:49.0 B  

 

  7.   207  Jericho HS       (22:57.1  114:45.2 3:21.8) 

=============================== 

  1     16  Juliette Milman         21:02.9 B  

  2     18  Celeste Traub           21:13.3 B  

  3     54  Naomi Albinder          23:57.5 B  

  4     58  Seyun Yoon              24:06.8 B  

  5     61  Sabrina Wong            24:24.7 B  

  6   ( 64) Sylvia Peng             25:08.1 B  

  7   ( 66) Cynthia Chu             25:31.2 B  

 

  8.   220  Great Neck North (23:10.6  115:52.9 3:07.8) 

=============================== 

  1     19  Maya Mualem             21:13.9 B  

  2     36  Victoria Liu            22:29.3 B  

  3     52  Corinne Haber           23:52.9 B  

  4     53  Michelle Toker          23:55.1 B  

  5     60  Juliet Freudman         24:21.7 B  

  6   ( 65) Ella Mualem             25:10.8 B  

  7   ( 68) Ariela Frenkel          25:52.9 B  

 

  9.   233  Floral Park HS   (23:42.5  118:32.1 5:26.5) 

=============================== 

  1     12  Sarah Morgan            20:35.0 B  

  2     42  Aswathy Vinod           22:59.1 B  

  3     43  Fiona Comer             23:07.2 B  

  4     67  Maeve O'Sullivan        25:49.3 B  

  5     69  Emily McGovern          26:01.5 B  

  6   ( 70) Julia Smith             26:14.9 B  

 

 10.   264  Locust Valley HS (23:52.6  119:22.7 2:25.9) 

=============================== 

  1     33  Margaret Reid           22:24.2 B  

  2     55  Kristy Jahchan          24:02.1 B  

  3     56  Siobhan O'Neill         24:02.3 B  

  4     57  Madeline Casalino       24:04.0 B  

  5     63  Amanda Weiss            24:50.1 B  

  6   ( 71) Paige Gugerty           26:32.9 B  

 

 11.   298  Mineola HS       (25:22.9  126:54.4 6:33.2) 

=============================== 

  1     32  Caroline Mueller        22:20.7 B  

  2     59  Marissa Karasz          24:12.8 B  

  3     62  Deborah Gabbay          24:35.6 B  

  4     72  Emily Skupp             26:51.4 B  

  5     73  Briana Galimi           28:53.9 B  

  6   ( 74) Claudia Serna           29:07.2 B  

 

 



 

 

Incomplete Teams: 

 

Cold Spring Harb 

         Daniela LoCastro  B 

 

Division Avenue  

         Nicole Connolly  B 

 

Carey HS         

         Kathryn Veron  B 

 

Glen Cove HS     

         Grace Blinkoff  B, Thais Delima  B 

 

Plainedge HS     

         Joanna DeSousa  B 

 

Roslyn HS        

         Sarah Carbonaro  B, Alyssa Neo  B 

 

West Hempstead H 

         Kiera Donovan  B 

 

Clarke HS        

         Brianna Pereira  B 

 

Hewlett HS       

         Collette Davies  B, Natalie Weintraub  B 

 

Valley Stream No 

         Rebekah Buon  B, Miracle Onouha  B 



 

 


